07-15-2003



F

Form **PTO-1594** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| (Rev. 10/02)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  |
|---|---|
| , , ,   | 95786 ₹ ▼ ▼   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F  | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Norrell Services, Inc.  | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Norrell Corporation Internal   |
| Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Individual(s)  Association  Limited Partnership           | Address: Attn: Law Department  Street Address: 2050 Spectrum Boulevard  City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL Zip: 33309  Individual(s) citizenship  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No   | Association General Partnership   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1/2/2000                                  | Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  74/521,834 and 74/128,633         | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |
| Additional number(s) att  |   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rochelle Trafton, Esq. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Internal Address: Spherion Corporation  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00  |
| Attn: Law Department  | Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 2050 Spectrum Boulevard   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| City: Ft. Lauderdal State: FL Zip:33309   | TUIS SPACE  |
| 9. Signature.   | THIS SPACE  |
| Rochelle Trafton, Esq.  | 7/8/03 ignature Date  |
|   | er sheet, attachments, and document:  |

07/15/2003 EC00

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

10.00 OF 50.00 OF

Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002777 FRAME: 0200** 

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

K93630066

**OF** 



TASCOR RESOURCES CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation, KL33062

TASCOR INCORPORATED, a Georgia corporation, KUR510

VALLEY TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC., an Arizona corporation,

and

MANZANITA RESOURCES, INC., an Arizona corporation,

with and into

NORRELL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation 1915995

Pursuant to Sections 14-2-1104, 14-2-1105 and 14-2-1107 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "Code"), NORRELL SERVICES, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Norrell Services"), TASCOR RESOURCES CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation ("Tascor Resources"), TASCOR INCORPORATED, a Georgia corporation ("Tascor Incorporated"), MANZANITA RESOURCES, INC., an Arizona corporation ("Manzanita Resources") and VALLEY TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC., an Arizona corporation ("Valley Temporary") (Norrell Services, Tascor Resources, Tascor Incorporated, Valley Temporary and Manzanita Resources are hereinafter—collectively referred to as the "Merging—Corporations") and NORRELL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, hereby submit the following Certificate of Merger in connection with the merger of Norrell Services, Inc. with and into Norrell Corporation (the "Merger"):

I.

The name and state of incorporation of each corporation in the Merger are as follows:

| Name                            | State of Incorporation |
|---------------------------------|------------------------|
| Norrell Services, Inc.          | Georgia                |
| Tascor Resources Corporation    | Georgia                |
| Tascor Incorporated             | Georgia                |
| Manzanita Resources, Inc.       | Arizona                |
| Valley Temporary Services, Inc. | Arizona                |
| Norrell Corporation             | Delaware               |
| •                               | <b>←</b>               |

The name of the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") in the Merger is "Norrell Corporation." The Surviving Corporation and the Merging Corporations are sometimes hereinafter referred to jointly as the "Constituent Corporations."

III.

As a result of the Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of Norrell Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

IV.

The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger by and among Norrell Services, Inc., a Georgia corporation; Tascor Resources Corporation, a Georgia corporation; Tascor Incorporated, a Georgia corporation; Valley Temporary Services, Inc., an Arizona Corporation and Manzanita Resources, Inc., an Arizona Corporation with and into Norrell Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Plan of Merger") is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 2050 Spectrum Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309.

V.

Effective Sunday, January 2, 2000, at 10:01 AM, the Surviving Corporation will merge the following wholly-owned subsidiaries with and into the Surviving Corporation: (i) Norrell Finance Company, a Nevada corporation, (ii) Norrell Enterprises Corporation, a Nevada corporation, (iii) CallTask Incorporated, a Georgia corporation, (iv) Dynamic Temporary Services, Inc., a Georgia corporation, and (v) Accounting Resources, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation (the "Initial-Merger").

VI.

The Surviving Corporation, at the effective time of the Initial Merger, will constitute the sole shareholder of the Merging Corporations, and as a sole shareholder in writing waived the necessity of the mailing of a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger. Pursuant to and in accordance with the waiver, no mailing of the Agreement and Plan of Merger was made to the Surviving Corporation.

VII.

Shareholder approval of the Constituent Corporations was not required.

2

Request for publication of notice of the Merger, and payment therefor, will be made in accordance with Section 14-2-1105.1(b) of the Code.

IX.

The Merger shall become effective at 12:01 p.m., EDT, on January 2, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the Surviving Corporation in the Merger, has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Certificate of Merger as of this <u>1318</u> day of December, 1999.

NORRELL CORPORATION

Print Name:

ACCOA!

vice President

DEC 28 12 09 FH '54

SEGRETARY OF STATE

# State of Delaware



## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MANZANITA RESOURCES, INC.", A ARIZONA CORPORATION,

### 

"TASCOR INCORPORATED", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,

"TASCOR RESOURCES CORPORATION", A GEORGIA CORPORATION,

"VALLEY TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC.", A ARIZONA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NORRELL CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"NORRELL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT
9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0168428

991562466

3018997

8100M

DATE:

12-29-99

## **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER: K93630066
CONTROL NUMBER: H602799
EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/02/2000

REFERENCE : 0091

PRINT DATE : 01/03/2000

FORM NUMBER : 411

CSC NETWORKS, INC.
DAVID HOLCOMB
70 MANSELL CT. STE. 100
ROSWELL GA 30076

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

NORRELL CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

TASCOR INCORPORATED, A GEORGIA CORPORATION
TASCOR RESOURCES CORPORATION, A GEORGIA CORPORATION
VALLEY TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC., AN ARIZONA CORPORATION
MANZANITA RESOURCES. INC., AN ARIZONA CORPORATION

RECORDED: 07/14/2003

SECRETARY OF STATE